Version 1.1 Date: Dec. 2023
珠海海芯电子有限公司
- 1 -
HMC221BETR-HX GaAs, MMIC, SPDT Switch,10 kHz to 3 GHz
Description
The HMC221BETR-HX is a single-pole, double-throw (SPDT) switch designed for operation within the frequency range of
10 kHz to 3 GHz, housed in a compact 6-lead SOT-23 plastic package. This switch features an exceptionally low insertion

(RJ-6)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Ordering guide
Model Temperature Description
HMC221BETR-HX −40°C to +85°C 6-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23]
0.20 MAX
0.08 MIN
0.50 MAX
0.30 MIN
SEATING
PLANE
3.00
2.80
2.60
1.70
1.60
1.50
10°
0.604°
珠
海
海
芯
电
子
有
限
公
司
	Description
	The HMC221BETR-HX is a single-pole, double-throw (
	In its off state, the RF1 and RF2 pins exhibit ref
	Features
	Low insertion loss: 0.4 dB typical
	Input third-order intercept (IP3): 55 dBm typical
	Positive control: 0 V/3 V